Further, trading approval has been received for 49,53,415 equity shares of face value ₹10/- each, upon conversion of 

partly paid-up equity shares into fully paid-up equity shares, with effect from March 05, 2026. 

Further, with respect to the remaining 2,09,064 (Two Lakh Nine Thousand Sixty-Four) partly paid-up Rights 

Equity Shares, on which the First and Final Call Money of ₹7.90 per share, aggregating to ₹16,51,605.60 (Rupees 

Sixteen Lakh Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred Five and Sixty Paise Only) remains unpaid, the Rights Issue 

Committee of the Board has approved the issuance of a Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice to the concerned 

shareholders for payment of the outstanding call money. 

This disclosure is being made in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure